RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Docket No. 1-50582, 1-50584		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mineral Processing Co.	The Andersons, Inc. 480 W. Dussel Drive Maumee, Ohio 43537		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State: Delaware Limited Liability Company - State:  Additional name(s) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation - State: Ohio Limited Liability Company - State: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Productional name(s) accounts. 140	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger  Other (specify):  Execution Date: November 12, 2008  4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):  X The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):			
77504256 NUTRASOFT 77504292 NUTRALIME The document relates to Registration No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00  Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.		
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gregg W. Emch Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Transport State of the State of	Page 1 of 3		
1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0673

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mineral Processing Co., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Carey, Ohio (hereinafter called "Assignor"), owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered or pending as applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	CLASS	Filing Date
NUTRASOFT	77/504256	IC 001	June 20, 2008
NUTRALIME	77/504292	IC 001	June 20, 2008

WHEREAS, The Andersons, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 480 W. Dussel Drive, Maumee, Ohio 43537 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and all rights in any forthcoming registrations, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of its business connected therewith.

Mineral Processing Co. further covenants with The Andersons, Inc. to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this \_\_12th\_day of \_November

MINERAL PROCESSING CO.

Name: Dennis J.

Title:

President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0675**